ONCHAN DISTRICT COMMISSIONERS

RESPONSE TO FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

Date response	20 th March 2023
returned:	
Date received:	20 th March 2023
Subject:	Financial Information

Questions:

- 1. The total amount of rates that have been collected by the local authority for the financial years 2020/21.
- 2. The total amount of rates that have been collected by the local authority for the financial years 2021/22.
- 3. The total amount of rates that have been collected by the local authority for the financial years 2022/23.
- **4.** The amount that was outstanding (in monetary terms) at the end of each financial years listed below.

Answers:-

- All the information which you have requested for the financial years 2020/21 and 2021/22 is publicly available
 on our website. Please see the following link https://www.onchan.org.im/your-commissioners/financial-statements---audited-accounts-
- With regards to the information that you have requested for the financial year 2022/23 we are currently still in that financial year. The Information will be published on our website once the accounts have been prepared, audited and signed off. When they have been received a notice will be published on our website and a local paper to advise all interested parties that the Independents Auditors' Report on the Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March 2023 has now been received and that they are available for inspection.

Date Response approved for issue:	20th March 2023	Date response returned:	20 th March 2023 (Via E- Mail)	
Approved by:	Mr R Phillips – Chief Executive/Clerk Mrs S Johnson – Finance Manager			